Scotia-Glenville School District
Scotia, New York

July 18, 2024

To:  Susan Swartz, Superintendent

From: Andrew Giaquinto, School Business Manage£<

Re:  2024-25 Food Service List "

Attached please find the Food Service list for 2024-25. Student meal prices are at zero
for the school year due to the district's participation in the CEP program. The only
change to the price list is the slight increase in the cost of a second breakfast or lunch
for students (.05 increase for students for breakfast, .05 increase for elementary lunch
and .10 increase for secondary lunch).

Ala carte items remained at the same price as last year, as did the cost for beverages.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you.

Attachment



SCOTIA-GLENVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
2024-2025 FOOD SERVICE LIST

MEAL PRICES

Elementary Breakfast (K-5)

Breakfast (6-12)

Elementary Lunch (K-5)

Secondary Lunch (6-12)

Reduced Price (K-12) (Breakfast & Lunch)

BEVERAGES

Fat-Free White Milk, 1/2 pint
Fat-Free Flavored Milk, 1/2 pint
Skim Milk, 1/2 pint

Juice, 4 oz.

Coffee, 10 oz. (High School only)
Canned Snapple

Flavored Water

Saratoga Water 16.9 oz
Powerade

Dasani Bottled Water — 20 oz.
Bottled Juice — 12 oz.

ALA CARTE ENTREES
Yogurt, 4 oz.

Side Salad or Fruit or Vegetable
Bowl of Soup

Chef Salad

Ice Cream

Fresh Fruit

Canned Fruit

Baked Chips

Bagel

Muffin

Cookies

Breakfast Sandwich

First Lunch Entree — Elementary

All other entrees after the purchase of a reimb.

First Lunch Entree — Secondary

All other entrees after the purchase of a reimb.

First Breakfast Entree — K-12

All other entrees after the purchase of a reimb.

*Plus applicable tax on all adult sales

STUDENT
PRICE

1.10, 1.35,

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.65
0.65
0.65
0.75
1.25
1.25
1.50
1.10
2.25
1.50
1.50

1.10
1.00
1.25
3.10
1.60
1.00
1.25
1.10
1.50
1.50
1.25
1.50

2.50

2.65

1.50

ADULT
PRICE
3.00
3.00
5.25
5.25
N/A

0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
1.50
1.25
1.75
1.25
2.25
1.50
1.50

1.25
1.25
1.50
4.00
1.10, 1.35, 1.60
1.10
1.25
1.25
1.75
1.60
1.25
1.85

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A



