Scotia-Glenville School District Scotia, New York

July 18, 2024

To: Susan Swartz, Superintendent

From: Andrew Giaquinto, School Business Manager

Re: 2024-25 Food Service List

Attached please find the Food Service list for 2024-25. Student meal prices are at zero for the school year due to the district's participation in the CEP program. The only change to the price list is the slight increase in the cost of a second breakfast or lunch for students (.05 increase for students for breakfast, .05 increase for elementary lunch and .10 increase for secondary lunch).

Ala carte items remained at the same price as last year, as did the cost for beverages.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you.

Attachment

SCOTIA-GLENVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2024-2025 FOOD SERVICE LIST

22	STUDENT	ADULT
MEAL PRICES	PRICE	PRICE
Elementary Breakfast (K-5)	0.00	3.00
Breakfast (6-12)	0.00	3.00
Elementary Lunch (K-5)	0.00	5.25
Secondary Lunch (6-12)	0.00	5.25
Reduced Price (K-12) (Breakfast & Lunch)	0.00	N/A
BEVERAGES		
Fat-Free White Milk, 1/2 pint	0.65	0.75
Fat-Free Flavored Milk, 1/2 pint	0.65	0.75
Skim Milk, 1/2 pint	0.65	0.75
Juice, 4 oz.	0.75	0.75
Coffee, 10 oz. (High School only)	1.25	1.50
Canned Snapple	1.25	1.25
Flavored Water	1.50	1.75
Saratoga Water 16.9 oz	1.10	1.25
Powerade	2.25	2.25
Dasani Bottled Water – 20 oz.	1.50	1.50
Bottled Juice – 12 oz.	1.50	1.50
ALA CARTE ENTREES		
Yogurt, 4 oz.	1.10	1.25
Side Salad or Fruit or Vegetable	1.00	1.25
Bowl of Soup	1.25	1.50
Chef Salad	3.10	4.00
Ice Cream	1.10, 1.35, 1.60	1.10, 1.35, 1.60
Fresh Fruit	1.00	1.10
Canned Fruit	1.25	1.25
Baked Chips	1.10	1.25
Bagel	1.50	1.75
Muffin	1.50	1.60
Cookies	1.25	1.25
Breakfast Sandwich	1.50	1.85
First Lunch Entree – Elementary		N/A
All other entrees after the purchase of a reimb.	2.50	N/A
		27/4
First Lunch Entree – Secondary		N/A
All other entrees after the purchase of a reimb.	2.65	N/A
First Breakfast Entree – K-12		N/A
All other entrees after the purchase of a reimb.	1.50	N/A

^{*}Plus applicable tax on all adult sales